PV Series 1
PV Series
Single Inline Package
DC-DC Converters  (1-3 Watts)
Key Market Segments & Applications
Test & Measurement
Automated Service
Factory Automation

Point of Load
2 PV Series
Model Selector
PIN Assignments
Pin Description Function
-Vin Negative Input Terminal
+Vin Positive Input Terminal
+Vout Positive Output Terminal
-Vout Negative Output Terminal
NC No connection
COM Common
TRM Trim
Output Output Output Input
Model Voltage (V) Current (A) Power (W) Voltage (V)
Single Output
PV1R5-5-3.3 3.3 0.4 1.3 5.0
PV1R5-48-3.3 3.3 0.4 1.3 48.0
PV3-5-3.3 3.3 0.6 2.0 5.0
PV3-48-3.3 3.3 0.6 2.0 48.0
PV1R5-5-5 5.0 0.3 1.5 5.0
PV1R5-12-5 5.0 0.3 1.5 12.0
PV1R5-24-5 5.0 0.3 1.5 24.0
PV1R5-48-5 5.0 0.3 1.5 48.0
PV3-5-5 5.0 0.6 3.0 5.0
PV3-12-5 5.0 0.6 3.0 12.0
PV3-24-5 5.0 0.6 3.0 24.0
PV3-48-5 5.0 0.6 3.0 48.0
PV1R5-5-12 12.0 0.125 1.5 5.0
PV3-5-12 12.0 0.25 3.0 5.0
Dual Outputs
PVD1R5-5-1212 ±12.0 0.06 1.44 5.0
PVD1R5-12-1212 ±12.0 0.06 1.44 12.0
PVD1R5-24-1212 ±12.0 0.06 1.44 24.0
PVD1R5-48-1212 ±12.0 0.06 1.44 48.0
PVD3-5-1212 ±12.0 0.125 3.0 5.0
PVD3-12-1212 ±12.0 0.125 3.0 12.0
PVD3-24-1212 ±12.0 0.125 3.0 24.0
PVD3-48-1212 ±12.0 0.125 3.0 48.0
PV Series 3
Outline Drawing PV1R5 Series Outline Drawing PVD1R5 Series
Outline Drawing PV3 Series Outline Drawing PVD3 Series
PV Series